PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2865824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT STOLTZMANN	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERSTATE CORRPACK LLC	
Street Address:	903 WOODS ROAD	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21613	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8551585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)448-7780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034481770

Email: gipple.hale@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: JOHN HALE

Address Line 1: 6718 WHITTIER AVENUE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-9762
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. HALE
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Hale/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=X-9762.Assignmentexecuted.3.27.14#page1.tif source=X-9762.Assignmentexecuted.3.27.14#page2.tif

PATENT 502819228 REEL: 032943 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCOTT STOLTZMANN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") depose and say

that I am a citizen of the United States of America and an individual residing at 301 West Central

Avenue, Federalsburg, Maryland 21632; and have invented certain new and useful improvements

in a poultry box for which an application was filed for a United States Letters Patent resulting in U.S.

Patent Number 8,551,585, issued October 8, 2013; entitled POULTRY BOX; and

WHEREAS, INTERSTATE CORRPACK LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal

place of business at 903 Woods Road, Cambridge, Maryland 21613, is desirous of acquiring my

entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and in

and to said U.S. Patent Number 8,551,585 issued October 8, 2013 and any Letters Patent that may

issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of five dollars (\$5.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell and

assign to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the

said invention and in and to the said application and in and to said U.S. Patent Number 8,551,585

issued October 8, 2013 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues.

substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby

authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents

resulting therefrom insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Assignee of my entire right, title,

and interest;

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee's successors and assigns, my foreign

rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent granting countries of the world,

PATENT

REEL: 032943 FRAME: 0507

including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

Assignor hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this 37 day of March, 2014.

STATE OF Maryland : ss COUNTY OF Wichmico : ss

On this $\frac{27^{\frac{1}{14}}}{27^{\frac{1}{14}}}$ day of March, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the aforesaid, personally appeared Scott Stoltzmann to me known and known by me to be the person who signed and sealed this foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

SEAL:

My Commission Expires

Lise Arm Fatice

Notary Public

My commission expires 8817

2